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PETITION 'FOR ZONING RE-CL: ISIFICATION
ANTYOR SEECIAL EXCEPTION
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

L or we,___Bobert L. Quina__.._..__legal owner.. of the property siluate in Baltimore
County and which 4 scribed in the description and piat attached hereto and made a part herecf,
Bereby petition (1) that the waing status of the herein described properly be reclassified, pursiant
to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an...
ceneeee- Ml _300e; for the following reasons:

1.) 1In classifying the subject property D.R.5.5, the Council
committed errors as set cut on the atiached exhibit, which
is incorporated by reference herein;

2.) Substantial changes have occurred in the neighborhood so as to
alter its cnaracter since the property was so classified by
the Council, as set cut on tha attached exhibit, which is
corporated by reference herein.

See attached description

and (2) for a Special
County, 1o use the here'n described property, for.... N.A

4iza, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimor

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting. etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the oming
regulations and restrictioas of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

Pt
Robert L. Quinn Owner
Address.1205. Malvern Avenue.......

eante 2 delacs,
Petitioner’

s 204.4.. Rennsyly. ia AvE...
Towsan, Md. 21204

loRDERAS B e Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cousty, this..13th _

o -y 197 3, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baitimore County in Room 106, County Offic: Building in Towsen, Baltimore

~Au M

FFICE OF
GEUKCE WILLLAM STERMENS, JR, all SSOCLATES, 1NC.

FROM THE

GINCERS
2.0, BOX 6828, TUWSUN, MARYLAND 21204

Deseription to sccoapany Laning Harch 16, 1973
Letition to reclassify from UK. 5.5
Property of Robert (uinn
0g 10,92 ncres morc or less.

Beglantog (oF the same at a pofnt in the center of Leland avenue at a
potnt measured 720 foot more of less northeasterly from the center line of
Hawthorn Street, sald point of beglaning having coordinates of North 13810.17 -
East 51383.79, sald coordinates referred to the Baltimore County Grid Systes,
thence from said place of beginning, blading on the outlines of the property

L nased petitloner, the five following llnes viz: (1) Korth 21

07 18" L 77.36 feet, (2) Sorth 33° 35 OF West 173.25 foet, (3) Horth 60°

03+ 46¢ East 313.71 feet, (&) North 28 164 00° dast 640,00 feet and (5) North
42° 00" 00 Sast 146,00 feet to the existing zoning line between azcas zoned

Uk, 5.5 and HL-IH, thence bindlng on sald zoning line the two followlng lines

viz: (6) South 53° 03' 557 East 513.60 feet and (7) South 21° 0j* 18" Zast
767.00 fact to the northernmest right of way line of the Fenn Central Rallread,

thesce bindlng on sall right of way line and en the outlin: of the property of

e o nased petitioner, (8) South 6a% 520 42° West 500,00 leet, thance
leaving 7a.t rallroad and runnfug (9) dorth 21° 07' 18" West 167,50 feet to the
ploce of boglaning.

Containing 10.72 acres of land more or losa.

LR RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE

L fPRE

PETITION FOR ZONING REDISTRICTING
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO “HE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

_legal owner. . of the property situate in Bailimore
ption and plat attached hereto and made a part bereof,
ereln described property be re-districted, pursuant

-----hndiatricted. - toa

1, or we,.. Robext. L. Quina
Counly and which is described o the descrif
hereby petition (1) that the saning stalus of te h

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from.
IM_jindustrial major). . .....- district; for the following reasons:

Lacil the subject property in an undistricted status, the
. gnﬁcﬁ Igmiteaﬂ cj;rrm:g as sct out on the exhibit attached to
the Petition for Zoning Reclassification, which exhibit is
incorporated by reference herein;

. ubs' tial changes have occurred in the area since the
" :top::nty was pl.aged in an undistricted status so as to
the subject neighborhood, again atc shown
tached hereto, which is incorporated by

on e:
reference herein.

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the sald Zoning Law ind Zoning Regulstions of Baltimore
H.h

County, to use the herein described property, for...---.-----H: E

Proerty Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, 4r we, agree to pay expenses of above redistricling and/or Special Exception adverlising,
posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zcaing
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursusnt to the Zooing Law for Baltimore

County.

) CAfract purchaser ol Legai
Address 1205 Malvern.Avenua. ..
Towson. Moryland 21204...

rt L. Quimn

3

LA . % aze
SamE U N aipgitioner's Aitoroey
.204_W._Peonay. - hue.,
Aaius Towson, Maryland, 21204

on.
ko atr 39 9e zonng of Baltimore County, 1his. ..
[ S ——— 19 ..., that the gubject matter of this petition be advertised, as
wmmmmamm;cm.hmmummmw

out Raltimore County, that property be posted, the public heariag g had the Zoning
deuxmnwhlmlm; Office Ihlldh'yh m‘.ﬁw

'
Cocaty, on the.
M

{over;

The area within which the Protestants live is located north of
Leland Avenue, east and south of Wampier Road, and west of the now ais-
continued aligament of Wilson Point Boulevard. While there are substandard
homes in this area, there are also many homes in the $25,000 class range
with one or two being in the $50, 000 range. Several long time residents of
the area were described as being owners of blocks of vacant lots. These

owners have no desire to utilize the property for manufacturing purposes,

but plan to reserve lots for their children.

The i County g Board in against

the Reclassification commented in part as follows:

"The Planning Board was informed that County and
State transportation planners had been cvaluating proposals
to connoct this general area more directly to the freeway
system; however, the Board notes that the latest correspon-
dence from the State Highways Administration indicates that
the Proposed Wilson Point Road Extended (a state highway
project) has been climinated from their "Gurrent Highway
Needs Study".

The Planning Board believes that the current zoning of
this property is appropriate, that adequate access to this
site for higher-intensity use is not available nor is it pro-
and that the p zoning map is correct. "

After reviewing the above testimony, comments and exhibits, and
making an on site field inspection of the area, it is the opinion of the Deputy

at this tme

Zoning Commissioner that the P r's request is
and that his property should rermain in a D.R.5.5 classification until such
time a8 adequate access,and noed is indicated by the untilization of the many
acres of vacant manufacturing property in the area.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner

P d
of Baltimore Gounty, this 24' ~__ day of October 1973, that the Recla

] E fication be and the same is hercby DENIED and that the herein described pro-
5

and to remain a D.R.5.5

perty or area be and the same s hereby continucd
Zone. The request for a Redistrict from an Undistricted Zone to a 1. M.
{Iadustrial, Major) District is also DENIED, [‘

§ Luveed & Al

Deputy Zoning (:nmm'..ynncr of
Baltimore County

V5D FN7 FE NG

£R RECE

ORD

DATE_ iz 26 /722

RE:

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION :
AND REDISTRICTING

N and § sides of Leland Avenue, 720' =
E of Hawthorn Street - 15th District
Robert L. Quinn - Petitioner '
NO. 74-8U-R (ltem No. 38)

BEFORE THE
DEPUTY ZONING
COMMISSIONER

L OF

+ BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Petition represents a request for a Reclassiiication from a
D.R.5.5toa M.L. Zone and a Redistrict from an Undistricted Zone to a 1. M.
(Industrial, Maj~r) District, for a tract of land containing 10.92 acres located
on the north and south side of Leland Avenue and on the north side of the Penn

Central Railroad, approximately 720' east of Hawthorn Streect in the Fifteenth

Election District of Baltimore County.

Testimony was presented on behalf of the Petitioner's request by

the Petitioner, a civil engineer who prepared the Petitioner's site plan and a

real estate appraiser and broker with many years experience in this area.

The Petitioner deacribed the property as being part of an overall

tract owned by him, part of which is zoned M. L. -1. M. and part, the subject

of this Petition, whizh contains 10.92 acres, and is zoned D, R.5.5. His
business consists of the Zone Marking Company which lines out and painta
parking areas, tennis courts. etc.
\’\4 or six years ago at which time it contained 38 acres.
}\F.g.om:d property has since been sold to = corporation with the understanding

i that both parties will participate in the public works agreement for overall

' s

A’& site improvements. The Petitioner, Mr. Rcbert L. Quinn, stated that he
g originany p the property to a building to house his business
® but was discouraged by the cost of the public works agreement taat would be

required to fully develop the site.

BY

A great deal of testimony was prescnted with regard to existing

zoning and zoning changes in the area, i.e., Case No, 73-197-R, which

POINTS OF ERROR COMMLTTED
BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL IN CLASSIFYING

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY D.R.5.5

The Petitioner states that the Baltimore County Council
committed at least the following errors and very probably additicnal
errors in classifying the subject property D.R.5.5:

1.) The subject property is located in a heavily indus-
trialized area near the Martin Complex, which, of course, has been
converted to an industrial park and enjoys direct rail access from
the Penn Central Railroad, and accordingly, D.R.5.5 or any other

al zoning is 1y i te and

2.) That the property is located under at least two of
the approaches to the runways at Martin Airport and this location
of the property rendera residential zoning hazardous, and it was
error for the Zouncil to so zone the property.

3.) This area, and the bulk of the Petitioner's property

in this area, is located directly along the Penn Central mainline,

has hi ically been 1 in , and it was erronecus

and out of step with the realities of the situation for the Council
to designate this property, having all the characteristics of prime

al land, for id

ial use for wiich it is totally unsuited,
4.) That due to the industrial character of the area, the
gresence of the railroad, and the presence of the Airport, this

property cannot ba Javeloped residentially, and it was error for

the Council to fail to recognize this fact in so classifying the property. |
B

5.) For such other and further errors as shall be disclosed
during the course of the preparacion of this case which shall be

brought out at the time of the hearinac hereon.

Hu purchased the site approximately five

Ten acres of the M. L.

rezoned part of the Martin Marietta property from manufacturing 1o com-

mercial; existing land uses that include adjoining substandard housing; the

flight approach pattern of the Martin Marietta airpark; the main Tunway whi
is diractly in line with the subject property; the Petitioner's Exhibit 3, "Jan
Doolittle Commissioner Report of 1952", wrs presented in connection with
the flight pattern; the fact that the proposed Wilson Point Boulevard, that

would have bisected the Petitioner's property more or less along the 1. R. 5.
M, L. Zone line. has boen eliminated and is no longer planned tu be construc
the inductrial character of the area; and the presence of the railroad and air=|
park,

In general, the Fetitioner was of the opinion that the location of
the proposed Wilson Foint Boulevard was used by the Baltimore County Cound
in determining the bunndary of the manulacturing zone. Since this road, that|
served as a divider, no longer exists, it was felt that the remaining portion
of the Petitioner's property should now be placed in a manufacturing cla
fication.

Adjoining residents, who appeared in protest to the Reclassificatipm
felt that the Baltimore County Council would not have placed any manufacturin
zoning classification on the Petitioner's praperty if Wilson Point Boulevard
had not been proposed at the time the Comprehensive Zoning Map was con-

to the and of the Balti-

sidered.

They made

more County Tralic Department wuich state that the intersection of Leland

F=i

Avenue, Riverton Road and Martin Boulevard, which provide the only existing

available access to the site, is undesirable for truck iraffic. They also

oy

g
3

CHANGES IN THE NETGHBORHOOD

[ The Petiticaner states that a number of changes have

in this neig , including at least the following:
1.) Industrial uses continue to intensify in the area,
particularly, but not only, on the nearbs expanding Martin Complex.
2.} That both rail and air . aific have intensified con-
siderably since the County Council acted in March of 1971.
3.) Por such other and further changes as shall! be dis-
closed by a minute study of this area, and which shall be brought

out at the time of the hearing hereon.

Respectfully submitted,

) Sy
y
cpnsal Dstare

b} s D. Nolan
Attorney for the Petitioner

DEC 10 |s7s
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BAL MORE COUNTY,

INTER-OFFICE CONRESPONOENTE

 Mr. Edwerd D. Hordesty,
“Zani

of Wamaler Rocd, 425 feeb:zo=
on fram M.L.R. and R-20 ta R.A.
Security Managemant Zorporction - Petitioners

15th District
HEARING: Wednesdcy, October 7, 1970 (1000 a.m.)
The Staff of the Offica of Planning and Zaning hes «

for reclassification from M.L.R. end R=40 2 R.A.
advisary comments to make:

The Eastern Area Master Plon and Comprehensive Zaning Map
8altimere County Cauncil on September 8, 1785, recammande,
Taw dansity residenticl (R-40) becauss the proge as ditectly
—. _-.-ticpzroach pairem af the Ma 2
.~ by the James Doclitile Commissian Report of l'b which recorm
7 _crecs be kept clear of high density heusing or gl=ces of public
= the danger factors encountared by :up!cnu; ol
. runway. Teday os in 1588, the Mo
part; however, since 1524 the Martin=)
% of the girsort by tha Chesapeste Alizark
teibution center, which makes extensive use of tha girport. A
expactsd o iscrec:e near futurs from thiz 2ir terminal.

Glenmer Elemsntery Scheol student enrollment Is now over desire=ls =zacity
with mast of the students coming from its immedictz normal sarvics ez, ond
there is vacant re ord within the schoo! service. Beczize =% :te Tight
patrern and existing developrant, it is nof fezsible 1o build an 2=

sehaol near ta this rozerty.

We, tharafore, strorgly recommend og

stetus, LA g

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISCRY COMMITTEE

Aoril 13, 1973

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG
¢ e A

Jomas D, Nolan, E3q.,
204 W, Pennsylveni s Avanue
Towson, Marytand 21204

RE: Reclassification Petition

uEUBERS Robert L. Quinn = Patitioner

SibdgiE Dear Hr, Molan:

EXGINEEAING

The Zoning Advisory Committes has reviewsd the p

AR EAAE LG submittad with the above referanced patition ind has -u. an

on site insnection of the property. The following
STATE #0ADS COuMSIGt | comments are a rasult of this raview ana insoection.

BUREAU OF
ST PRETINTION hese cowments are not intended to indicate the
MEALTH DEPANTVEST sppropristaness of the 2oning sction resuested, but to assurs
e made awara of plens or problems with
opmant p! thet may have a besring
* The Dirsctor of Plsaning may Fi written
£GAAD OF EDLEATION report with the Zonl ssioner with recommendations
sunstamos | #3 10 the aaprapeia 1 of the retussted roning.

:?;T&;r'w.m The subfect property is located an the north and south -

sides of Laland Avenus, 720 feet east of Hawtharne Street,
fn the 15th District of Saltimore County, Tnis residentisl
(D4 5.5} property 13 currently unimoroved, The property
north of Laland Avenue and west of the subject site is also

unimproved res| tial land. The property on tha south side
6f Letand Avanve and wast of this site {3 imoroved with
rasidential one family dwellings, The adjacent property to
the sast is alte unimprovad and 1s 2aned H,L,-1.8,

Tha proposed Wilson Point Boulevard, located along
the east proparty Iine of this site, has bean sliminated from
the I!Illltfl :-unly 1980 He:-my- Guide Plan, ard will not
affect this The subject proparty also
the flight uth of nirplnu: landing and taking
Martin Afrport,

of £ Fi
located ta the southeast of !I\l site,

Sinca the proposed use For this prmrty.
fndustrial park, will generate mostly truck tri m:, the

ttee feals that # oossible second means of access

1d be considered, possibly from the northesst by way
of Hillpine Road, There is no curb and gutter existing
< ot this location,

.

wd *iver Rood

<l clementary

razoning this properns == s zresent

z=plar ‘.'ud b25
tan Road - 15¢h District :
Security Manageasat Corpora
Potitizzer : [
0, 71-120-2 {Itea No. 333)

The Dgtistoner sasks a Recluszification fram am (T2 —ios and in R-La

zons to an 34 mrs oa two (2} parcals of lard contalninz 1 azres, £oTe G

sertics com-

less, and $.Li25 acves, mors or less, nresently zoasd HIZ, s2td ox

s wast sida of laspler 23ad, £25

tiguous ta ons anothar and located on ¥

south of 3rd River Zoad in the Fifteenth Hlantion District,

semiag oa

Tastizory on behalf of the Fatiziener indicalad .oab

hasw parcels of property wers in error dus to ihz fact Lhis o

zoas i3

tlon, 222 i acjoirizg

sandiiched batwean an R-LO zore, now nnder consic

zan8. Furthar, that the adjofning PA zome had Leen davelopad cnd wes being

gardan type aperimeanis.

¥r. Gaorge . Cavrells, Dirscior of F

hiz cor

dng, i

of Cotober 6, 1970, concerning this reslassification, that k= romzen for the

pattern of the ¥artin Alrport's maln rumay. This zoning was trempied by the

James Doolittls Commizsion Report of 1§32 which recommerded inat i

kept clear of high density housing or places of public asse=xiy Tacause of ihz
danger factors encountered by airplates as they ssproach angfe> leave the run-

waye"

Wihgus reviewing the evidanze forthes
Zoning Corndsaiorer's apialen tiat thove 4

¥ap due to tha gridelines indlcaled 35 R Fl:

sf the haalth, safaty and g2

+he property iF 2zoailished 23 3 high dans

rendatfon; thy changes &
e T e St s LI

A R D

-

(HIBIT _3

Jomas 0, Nolan, Esq,
Item 38

2
:ﬁl 13, 1913

This patition for Recla cation I3 accepted for Filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Howaver, Sny rMn ons
or corrections to petitions, descriptions, or lu 3 ma
requasted by this Committes, shell be submitied to IMI o
or to Friday, June 1, 1973 §n order to allow time for final
el ttee review and advertising. Failurs to comoly mav result fn
this patition nat being scheduled for & hearing, Notice of the hesring
date and time, which will be between September 1, 1573 end October
15, 1973 will ba forwerded to you well in advance of the date and time,

IR

n, Zoning Advisory Committes
Ji0Jr. sGAE JO
(Enclosure)
sc1 George Williem Stephens, Jr. and
seciates, Inc,

303 Al lagheny Avenua
Towsom, Marylang 21204

Lmimore Cointy .

develapsd at presant. The subject property is o 5o used ©i3 WD nouses arifor

sresent soning wns that, "the property les direcily bsneatt tos flight approtch

ureas e

ELLawoAT: M. DIVER. P £ CHuEE 23 April 1973

-

For the aleregiirg 3y 57

Cemmiszionsr of 2aliizora County this

atove Rerclazsifiestiza ba and ihe s 3 =7z =2t wmr abive

sams i3 hersty ce

deserifed propesty or area b2 and ¢

NLR ana 2-h0 zonss, E o

| e b3 VAR o

Faltimorr Gouaty, Margland
i Brpartment @f Pnbiicr Works
COUMTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

County Cffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #368 (April m October 1973 - Cycls V)
Leland Industriel Park
Property Owoer: Rebert L.
Leland Avenue, 720' N/E of Hawthorne St.
Present Zonings D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoningt Reclassification to ML and frem undistrict

to LM,
District: 15 No. Acres: 10,92 mcres
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The followin: comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted
to this office for review by the Zoning Advisery Committee.

H Comments:

The propa ed Wilson Point Boulevard has been elimir ted from the
Baltinora County 1980 Motorvays Guide Flan; therefors, this road will not
affest the subject site.

lalard Avenue i3 an existing road which shall be improved as a ko-foot
curbeu paving secticn on & 60-fuok right-of-way. Highway imrovements and the
dedication of the right-of-way will be required in connecticn with the develcopment
of this site.

Sedinent Control:

grading permit and/or sediment contrcl drawings will be required £

i
in connestion with any grading on this aite.
Stern Drainss

Stora drain improvements will be recuired in connecticn with road
inproverents to Loland Aveme.

2 £ remadn

¥r, S. Eric Dilienna
23 april 1973

Page 2

1ities (temporary

The Petitionsr mst provide recessary drainaze facl

or perranent) to prevent creating any ruisances or damages to adjacent vapab riies,
spacially by the nmmuunn nf surface waum. Correction of any problem
Yich may result, due to improp roper installaticn of drainage
facilities, would be the full nrpunm.lm.y of the Fetiticner.

Water and Sewer Corments:

L vailable by the
Putlic water and sanitary severage can be made @
extension of water and sewer service mins aleng the frontage of the p;:’.p:rf.y-
Sividusl water services or sanitary house comnections vill not be pe
into the existing 36% water main or the LE" sanitary ses.T.

R N DIVER, P.E.
Gnief, Fureau of Engineering

EIDIEAM:DFHsme
I-NE Xay Sheet

1L & 15 ¥E35 Poss Teet
NE LT 200 Topo




] o p Baltimore County Fire Department "—BM-TMOBE COUNTY MARYI-AND

\,

D oot ot Fprion e
s 4 Rustn Dane DeparTMENT OF HEALTH——

| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND nee
JEFFERSON BUILDING FOW BON,
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING April 6, 1973
Costne J. CLrronD. PE Wi T. MaLzem Towson. Maryland 21204 N .
weecron [ —— DONALD 1. RGOP, MD., M.
e TOWSON, MARVLAND 21204 April 9, 1973 pociseny gy des i
TTEM -RECLASSTF IcaTion : . .
Meo $. Erlc DiNenna Ret 2.A.C. Meeting g“;:c.' of Planning and Zoning
Zoning Comnissioner Aoril 3, 1973 raiimoze County Dffice Buiding
Crunty Office uilding Owneri Kobert L. Quinn n, Maryland ’-12:‘;

april 27, 1 cwson, Haryland 21204 Lacetion? Leland Ave,, . Sk ck Dillon P

\pr 7, 1973 "’ 3261 N7E of Hawthorne St “ttention: gr._ MOOOKD(RYNER, Chairman
s b e Dibened Present Zoning! 0.7, 5.5 oning Advisory Committee Mr. S Eric Dilieans, Zoning Ccamtssioner
. D /KL Froposed Zonfngt Reclass to s fice of Planning and Zoaning
Zealng Comiasipner, M.L. and from undistrict Re: Property Owner: Robert L. Quinn County Office Building
county 0ffice Bullding e et s S Towson, Maryland 21204
Towson, Harylam Wo. Acres: 10,92 acres ocation: Leland Avenue, 720° N/E of Hurthorne Street

i Dear Mr. DiNenna:
. 8 - Cyrle Zoning V = April to Oct. 1973 Wilgon Point Hoad Extended
Re: ;‘::;eg" orls Zdie £ pen) (Route 587) Item No. RECLASSIFICATIONS Zoning Agenda Tuesday, April 3, 1573
Leland Avenue £. of Hawthorns St. # 38 Comments on reclassification, Zoaing Advisory Committee
Reclass to ML = District 1§ Daat SF1 Gentlemen: Meeting, April 3, 1973, are as follows:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

Dear Mr. DiNenna: The proposed State Highway indicated on the subject piat has been by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x* are applicabl Property Ovner: Robert L. Quinn
The subject petition is requesting a change from OR 5.5 to ML of eliminated fror the State Highway Needs Study. Therefore, it can be and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for Location: Leland dva., 720 H/E af Haucoroe Sti
100 acres. The subject proposal should not Incresse trip density greatly. removed from the plan. the property. Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Homever, due to the intersection of Leland, Riverton & Martin Blvd., It is . 4 i e Proposed Zoning: Reclass to M.L. and from undiserice
Homavary. i 0 the Talarisction ot Lefunds L8 - Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and te I.M,
Yery truly jourss shall be located at intervals of 300 feet along an Districe: 15
Vg - approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards Wo. Acges: 10.92
,//“/ Shurtes Les, Cnat as published by the Department of Public Wor':s. '
. evelopment Engineering Section (X) 2. A i i
C . fofoe et ) () 3 m“:::gc::is:.zfe::hf:;_:scell is required for the site, Since metr-politan water and sewer are avallable, no E
€. Richard Moore £ T ondition shown at health hazard is anticipated.
Assistant Traffic Enqineer by: Johin E. Heyers & maxi owed by € |
Asst. Oevelopment Engi Tre Department,
L M gInesr: € a ‘l'hf!.- site shall be to comply with all applicable parts {
o of the Pire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning ]
cci Hr, Raland H. Thompson (x) s ;ﬁ!“gu’"'!‘"“' o
ey S.LoWhite - TIh ildings and structures existing or proposed on the Yery truly yours
site Shall comply with all applicable requirements of the q '
National Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101 - 7 0.4
¢ "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy. o 420 /f,g-S’\'L\ 1
) 6. Site plans are approved as dran. Thomas H. Devlin, Director
- The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time. s BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
* )] » imngs
" 5 Noted and !
Reviewer: e P Vs, ) Approved: #«L 2{ Q.—‘-aa’q_ -
ann roup uty e
Special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau
nls
4/25/72
PO BoxT17/ Sireel. Balti

WILLIAM D. FROMM

BOARD OF EDUCATION INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION i ; AT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND e ) ol
GEORGE WILLIAW STEPHENS, JR.

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

AND ASSOCIATES. ING.
EN ERS

203 ALLEGHENY AVE,
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND £

Counrs Sreics Bunans
Towsen, masviino st

s e i
T

Date: JApril 11, 1973 0tatenast
April 10, 1973
May 23, 1973
¥r. 5. Eric DiNenna ] 4 "5 sTane ‘
Zoning Cormissioner saceron
County Office Building lzh. S. Erle nm:a Sa >
1 oning Commissioner, imore County
T, AlTyla 2120 2.4.C. Msaring of: Tussday April 3, 1973 Towson, Marylind Hr. 5. Erlo CiNanna, Zoning Commiulonss ™
Rei Iten 2 Zoning Advisory Commi ttee
Proparty Owma=: Robert L. Guimn Dear Sir: Office of Planning and Zoning
Tocationt Ieland Avenus, 720" M/E of Hawthorne Street i Baltimore County Ofice Bullding P
ning: D-B. 5.5 Tawien, Maryland |
m:az;mm;:hchsa to M.I, and from undlistrict to L.M. Re: ZAC Meeting 4/3/73 - 5th Cycle d i
Property Owner: Robert L. Quinn Daar Mr. DiNannc: |
{ Loc: Leland Ave,, 720'n/e of Hawthorne St. . {
‘ Ezosaat, Zoiingfi D3 3 Commants on Item 138, V Zoning Cycle, April to October 1973 foll
i & Proposed Zoning: Raclass to M. L. and on: d ng Cycle, Ap e 1973, are s follown !
| from uadistrict to L. M. |
1 Proparty Owner: Robert L. Quinn {
i ; Districk 15 Acrest 10,92 Locations N/S of Leland Avenve, 720° E of Hawthome Street |
| Present Zoning: D.R.5.5 ’ |
| The has reviewed the N |
{ P d X 8 |
: Districts 15 | subject petition and inspacted the property. Sy Loming Reshamstfcition i ML L Beclirtding Ja M
. 10.92 E |
s Torves g The subject proparty is contiguous *n an existing M. L. - L M. No. Acrex 10.92
Zone, The feels that &
Dear Mr. DiXenaai this property is a logieal location for industrial development Since the proposed Wilson Paint luukv«d has bran remaved from the Baltimore County Metorways
d nds that the aut [or reclaasiication by given Plan, the site pl in should be revised showing the petitioners entire property along with the proposed
e e e e L3 toack and lotting. The proparty will be subject 1o further review by the Joint Subdivision Planning
The existing zoning could wltimately yleld 18 elementary, e b L Committee before ony subdivision may take place.
1L junior high, and 7 senior high pupils while a rezoning
to the proposed M.L. and I.M. would not yleld any students. Sincerely, Very truly yours,
Wﬁ‘&— f“lﬁw S LMM/
Yery truly yours, | Lol STAAB John L. Wimbley
/0 L L P | rector Planning Speciolist I
oty ey | roject Planning Division
Lo Plold Representative < Offica of Planning and Zoning
1
. EMBLIE PARKS, sets-sant HMARCUS M. BOT! BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
CUBENE . HEBS. waa-ressmant JOBEMH N MGOWAN 1 SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 o
s, ROREAT 1. EAEY avvin LomeEk ANCA CODK 301 MANNING GeasMit  EONING aakaMt

JOEHUA B WHEELER, surtsarrasist
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Wall Original Duplicate Tracing | 230 Sheat |
FUNCTION date [ by | dore | by ] by |dote | by |dote | by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
tline

au
i
| Denied
|
Granted by
1 ZC, BA, CC, CA
Revised Plans:
Reviewed by: Change in outline or description___Yes
Mo
Previous case: Map #
Tl AR —_

{
- } ; mo B S 5 ) Iwn @
p BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING i N
€ 0f fics Bullei 3
:T-“ﬂ‘.’ chn- sk Avarue vl
Touson, Haryland (ol
Yeur Patition has been recsived and IH.I; for filing
- £0 - pus
orFf = oF & 7:.,_;___’( S
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
NEWSPAPERS ®
RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 Soptemser 17, 1973 TOWSON, MD.... Septewbw 23 _______ 19.1 CENTWICATE oF rosTESS
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the assezsd advertisersent was ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY'
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & woekly mewspaper peinted Towsan, Maryisnd
TINS 15 TO CERTIY. | i e * 2
9. Zrie Ppublish Towson, Haitimore Cousty, Nd., epandacens Kf
was fnseried in the k0005400 sscesivnemmalis before the._._ 3l f”"r:' MFK W 14 Sk’ 3. /993 @ //,00 ”
ot or: .. '{(‘"
e e 1L e Petitie ohar k.
itioner: .
C Catonsille Timos L Towsa 1'.,. . appearing . Septeaver
(5] |l..::::.||.l‘ o5 % ot BA- ey ot September_ Lozation of property:. MA—-J‘&%AvWM,.?J‘..MA#. -
XL Fasex Times O Community T)ma 19.73. I W oA
:2 m I Location of Sigas:._ 5’ Ay Tt : Yoadl Aot ,.«’.m_.fa..#‘
weekly pewspapers published in Baliimore County, Maryland, once o .{5 I v : Coil debavnd LA #491 =y Wit . 5;: L ﬁz, by
Werk (0F etz weekd befoxe the ik, d Manager. ? i '# iz
of Dl re 19 2 that it 10 say, the sane was inseried in : Cost of Advertisement, §...____.._______ »
the issueh of  Gaptember 13, 1973, 3 Posted by M I/‘i" ........
STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
Jlr-@-_ﬂ?ﬂ._
}
% BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND: W 12459 ‘
. OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVANUE DIVIEION
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
Coae Ool N IO ccomdlit
l aowor fi¥lz
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! Jomse D. Wolem,
ﬂv._.m‘.."

meHmm




N
[~
&
&
=
e

;{
%

3
Lo

Pt

T T T e e




One 31
300'* To Ex. Duwelling w:».:ﬁ:
7T (See Losahian Plan)= . 14250 oF
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PARKING TASULATION

Parkivg Zequirsd bosed on Section
409 2, subpareqgroph BT of The
Boitimare County Laming Requiations
@ Spa:= for cach B employess
CAnfic oated N2 Employecs 190)6d Spaces
Farking Preposed = 14 Spaccs

GeNERAL NoTes

Screening - Proposed Screering shall
be dense. Arborvitae (Minimum Height
4 Feet ).

Surface — All drives, parking, and
loaging areas shown ifereon will b
Bitumirous and 2hall be properly drained.
Lighting — Proposed Lights shail be
30 arranged ao fo reflect the light
away from ihe Redental Areas.

1 Tasemna
$n---. GORt. Ry e

1 B
=—7r0’t ta & HawimoRN 187 —— |

Exisbing Zaming DR 55

= Present o R<eidenbial

CENTRAL :
Existing Zening ML-IM
Precent Use = Glen L. Mariin Co.
{ (Bouth of Easfern Ave,) |

|
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PLAT 10 ACCOMPANY ZoNING PETITION
R _For R2ECLAS3IFICATION -

EXISTING 6.5 ZONE 7 ML.ZONE
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EXHIBIT 7 b
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PANY ZONING PETITION

5.5 ZONE ™ ML.ZONE
=]
REQUEST FROM NO DisTzICT To M DIET@ICT

3 g ELAND INDUSTRIAL PARK

sLANLD
Elect. DOiaf. # IS
Marcn 13,1973

Balfimare Co. Md
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Revissn Asnic 10,1973
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May 30,1973 Pal 2822
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